
School Newsletter

Welcome Back

ope you had a relaxing break. 

We are proud
of you!

Welcome back to 2024-2025 academic year at Marsh Lane
Primary School. We hope you all had a relaxing and enjoyable
summer holidays, despite the typical British weather. We are
all excited for the year ahead.  

we are proud to describe our school as an exciting and
happy place to learn where staff work extremely hard and go
above and beyond to plan and deliver a curriculum that is
creative and engaging. We encourage all our children to
become confident and independent lifelong learners, putting
the children at the centre of all we do! Our inclusive and
nurturing ethos caters for all out chidlren’s needs, including
their safety and well-being. A school built on relationships! 



Our School Rules 

Safeguarding at MLPS  

Class Dojo
PE Kits

We would like to gently remind
parents that as per our ‘School
Uniform Policy’ children should

come to school on PE days
dressed in their PE kit. Some
children have been recently
attending school in football

shirts and revealing sportswear.
Pe Kit should consist of a white
t-shirt along with black/ navy
shorts or tracksuit bottoms. 

Click here to read our use
agreement. 

Will you
receive a
postcard?
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Click here to read our parents’ guide 

Mr Bramley     Mr D’Souza Walsh    Mrs Mckinnon 
         Our Designated Safeguard Leads

https://marshlaneprimary.org.uk/docs/Policies/Class_Dojo_Parent_Guide_New.pdf
https://marshlaneprimary.org.uk/docs/Policies/Class_Dojo_Parent_Guide_New.pdf
https://marshlaneprimary.org.uk/docs/Policies/Class_Dojo_Parent_Guide_New.pdf
https://marshlaneprimary.org.uk/docs/General/Adult_safeguarding_leaflet.pdf
https://marshlaneprimary.org.uk/docs/General/Adult_safeguarding_leaflet.pdf


Attendance 
#ItsTheRight
ThingToDo



September

Key Dates  

February 

Friday 13th September - Roald Dahl Day 

Thursday 3rd October - National Poetry Day   

October

Monday 16th September - Democracy Week - School Council votes 

Friday 27th September - Macmillan Coffee Morning   

Thursday 19th September - PCSO Assembly 
KS1- Stranger Danger KS2- Selfie Awareness  

Monday 9th September - First Aid Day 

Friday 4th October - Harvest Festival Assembly   
Wednesday 9th October - Y1 and Y4/5 Robotics Lesson with Mylnhurst   

Wednesday 25th September - EYFS and Y3/4 Robotics Lesson with Mylnhurst  

Thursday 10th October - World Mental Health Day   
Friday 11th October - Wear Pink for Breast Cancer Awareness Month    

Friday 25th October - Break up for half-term    
Thursday 24th October - Flu vaccinations (EYFS - Y6)

Inset Days
Friday 20th December  Monday 24th February  Monday 2nd June  

Our
23/24
SAT

Results 



2023/24 


